

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.04.08
10:30:21 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 371 OF 2025

Rutu Enterprises

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Adv. Rahul Thakar i/b C. B Thakar & Co. for Petitioner for Petitioner.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: APRIL 7, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. At the request of the Petitioner taken on board.
2. The time to carry out amendment as per the order dated 27th March, 2025 is extended by a period of one week from today.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]

Page 1 of 1
APRIL 7, 2025

Mansi shelke