

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3945 OF 2026

Reise Enterprises ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
Government Pleader & Ors ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 371 OF 2025

Rutu Enterprises ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
Government Pleader & Ors ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 18191 OF 2024

Rutu Enterprises ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
Government Pleader & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Thakur a/w Yash Dethé i/b C. B. Thakur for Petitioner.
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Aditya Deolekar, AGP for State - Respondent
Nos.1 to 3 in WP No.371 of 2025 and WP No.18191 of 2024 & for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 4 and 12 in WP No.3925 of 2026.
Ms. Maya Majumdar a/w Ashutosh Mishra and Suman Das for Respondent -
UOI.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE: 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of Ms. Vyas, learned AGP, stand over to **8 April 2026 (HOB)**. However, apart from whatever action so far has been taken, no further coercive action be taken by the respondents against the petitioner. This, more

particularly, considering the note sheet at page 479 to 482 dated 11 December 2025 on the petitioner's rectification application.

2. Stand over to **8 April 2026 (HOB)**. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.13468 of 2024, WP No.8245 of 2025, WP No.8246 of 2025, WP No.11163 of 2024 and Writ Petition (St.) No.8522 of 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)